
Northern State (1-1) -vs- South Dakota (1-1)
11/17/01 at Sioux City, Iowa

 
 

 
 
Northern State 58

South Dakota 56

Date: 11/17/01
Attendance: 300
Site: Sioux City, Iowa

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northern State 33 25 58
South Dakota 28 28 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Carin Rambow 30 5-11 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 3 13
53 Natalie Hopkins 20 3-8 0-0 4-9 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 1 10
43 Shanna Dahl 21 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 8
31 Shana Theobald 18 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
35 Jodi Purath 26 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 2 1 3 0 1 4
51 Tia Michalski 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 Amanda Mollman 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 3 0 0 4
11 Holly Schaunaman 23 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 3
25 Amanda Dietrich 12 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 2
44 Amanda Fickbohm 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Rebecca Schreur 18 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 2 0
15 Andrea Ronderos 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 5-9 7-15 12-28 40 18 10 19 0 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-58   39.7 % 5-9   55.6 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mandy Koupal * 28 9-15 2-4 5-5 5-8 13 4 0 5 0 1 25
23 Julia Frie * 28 3-8 1-2 7-11 2-1 3 3 0 5 0 3 14
14 Krista Orsack * 35 1-4 0-3 1-3 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
20 Dawn Sudbeck * 18 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 3
42 Heather Nelson * 23 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
05 Erin Case 24 4-7 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 9
43 Amanda Iverson 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
40 Stacey Schooley 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
44 Alissa Koronkiewicz 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 4-18 16-24 10-27 37 16 3 23 1 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-51   35.3 % 4-18   22.2 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northern State 33

South Dakota 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Carin Rambow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Natalie Hopkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Shanna Dahl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Shana Theobald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jodi Purath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Tia Michalski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Amanda Mollman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Holly Schaunaman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Amanda Dietrich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Amanda Fickbohm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rebecca Schreur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrea Ronderos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mandy Koupal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Julia Frie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Krista Orsack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dawn Sudbeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Heather Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Erin Case 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Amanda Iverson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Stacey Schooley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Alissa Koronkiewicz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Northern State 25

South Dakota 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Carin Rambow 30 5-11 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 3 13
53 Natalie Hopkins 20 3-8 0-0 4-9 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 1 10
43 Shanna Dahl 21 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 8
31 Shana Theobald 18 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
35 Jodi Purath 26 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 2 1 3 0 1 4
51 Tia Michalski 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 Amanda Mollman 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 3 0 0 4
11 Holly Schaunaman 23 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 3
25 Amanda Dietrich 12 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 2
44 Amanda Fickbohm 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Rebecca Schreur 18 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 2 0
15 Andrea Ronderos 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-58 5-9 7-15 12-28 40 18 10 19 0 11 58
39.7 % 55.6 % 46.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mandy Koupal 28 9-15 2-4 5-5 5-8 13 4 0 5 0 1 25
23 Julia Frie 28 3-8 1-2 7-11 2-1 3 3 0 5 0 3 14
14 Krista Orsack 35 1-4 0-3 1-3 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
20 Dawn Sudbeck 18 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 3
42 Heather Nelson 23 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
5 Erin Case 24 4-7 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 9
43 Amanda Iverson 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
40 Stacey Schooley 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
44 Alissa Koronkiewicz 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-51 4-18 16-24 10-27 37 16 3 23 1 8 56
35.3 % 22.2 % 66.7 %


